FORM 2			
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF			
A GRANT			
Rule 33			
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGISTI	RY		
In the matter of the Estate of:		MURIEL FAYE CAMINO	
Date of death:		09/10/2023	
Last known residential address of deceased:		301 Priestleys Lane, Birralee in Tasmania 7303	
Address in Will:		301 Priestleys Lane, Birralee in Tasmania 7303	
Date of Will:		01/12/2022	
Executor named in Will:		STEPHEN GARRY CAMINO	
Executor named in Will:		WONITA FAY OXENHAM (incorrectly named "Wonita Faye Oxenham" in the Will)	
Full name of applicant:		STEPHEN GARRY CAMINO	
Address of applicant:		62 Meander Valley Road, Hagley in Tasmania 7292	2
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Son	
Full name of applicant:		WONITA FAY OXENHAM (incorrectly named "Wonita Faye Oxenham" in the Will)	
Address of applicant:		19 Tabilban Street, Burleigh Heads in Queensland 4220	
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:		Julie Byrne Legal	
Address for service:		63 Emu Bay Road, Deloraine in Tasmania 7304	
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Muriel Faye Camino Julie Byrne Legal 63 Emu Bay Road Deloraine TAS 7304	DX: N/A Tel: 6362 2655 Email: reception@jblegal.com.au Practitioner: JL Byrne	

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 01/12/2022

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.